
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #7389 TITLE: Camera Equipment Replacement  COST: $80,358.83 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This event had an open DBE goal with a maximum of ten (10) points. The recommended proposer submitted DBE participation at 
the subcontractor level in the amount of 10% using Mayer Electric, Inc.  (Birmingham, AL). 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with NetPlanner Systems, Inc. for the replacement of camera 
equipment in the amount of $80,358.83. 
 
The original contract was used by The Department of Information Technology to provide cameras, security access 
control and low voltage structured cabling at various City of Savannah facilities.  This modification is needed for the 
replacement of the outdated cameras at the Robinson Street Garage.  This new camera system will be installed on the 
City’s network and the recorded footage will be captured in Occularis, the City’s camera video management software.  
The system will also allow for remote viewing which will drastically improve surveillance and prove beneficial to the 
City in the event of a crime.  
 
 This contract was originally approved by Council on February 13, 2020 in the amount of $250,000.  The total amount 
of the contract to date, including this modification is $330,358.83. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with NetPlanner Systems, Inc. for the replacement of camera 
equipment in the amount of $80,358.83. 
 

 


